Embassy of India

Monrovia
BT

No. MON/ADMN/602/01/2021 September 0Y , 2025

The following holidays will be observed in this Mission during the year 2026:

SI. Ne. Gazetted Holiday Date Day
1 Republic Day January 26 Monday

2 Decoration Day of Liberia March 11 Wednesday
A [d-ul-Fitr March 21 Saturday
4 Ram Navmi March 26 Thursday
5 Mahavir Javanti March 31 Tuesday
6 Good Friday April 03 Friday
7 Fast and Prayer Day Liberia April 11 Friday
8 Budha Purnmia May 01 Friday
9 Muharram June 26 Friday
10  [Independence Day August 15 Saturday
11  [Flag Day Liberia August 24 Monday
12 Panmashtami (Vaishnva) September 04 Friday
13 [Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Friday
14  [Thanksgiving Day Liberia November 01 Thursday
15 |Diwali (Deevavali) November 08 Sunday
16 |Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 24 Tuesday
17 |Christmas Day December 25 Thursday

2. In addition, two Restricted Holidays (RH) are allowed, as per Annexure enclosed.

This issues with the approval of Ambassador.

i
(Poonam Gupta)

Second Secretary (HOC)
Copy to:

1. The Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi

2. The Director of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi
3. GA/DB/CR/C&WA Division, MEA, New Delhi

4. All Indian Mission/Posts abroad.



